# . 171.

# **プロサタ ロン**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG TEXTRON HOLDING AG		08/12/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274804	EXTREX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2037776628

Email: docket@bachlap.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93-224T

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0539

900118733

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe			
Signature:	/GPL/			
Date:	10/20/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=93-224T Assignment and DDR 10-17-08#page1.tif source=93-224T Assignment and DDR 10-17-08#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0540

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAAG TEXTRON HOLDING AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located ard doing business at Aspstrasse 12, CH-8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registra No. 1,274,804, dated April 24, 1984; and

WHEREAS, MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG, a corporation of Switzerland locand doing business at Aspstrasse 12, CH-8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is desirous of acquisaid trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MA TEXTRON HOLDING AG does hereby assign unto said MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at OBERGLATT, this 12th day of AUGUST, 200

Signature of Assignor

A. ANTICEVICH HOHAMED WHALIK

Name of Person Signing

DIRECTOR FINANCE

Title of Person Signing

Assignee MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG hereby declares that they accept the aforesaid rights.

Date: 12 th August 2008

Signature of Assignee

MKHAEL HEINEI

Name of Person Signing

DIRECTUR ENGIN

Title of Person Signing

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Maag Pump Systems Textron AG

Mark : EXTREX

Reg. No. : 1,274,804

Reg. Date : April 24, 1984

Serial No.: 383,283

Filed : September 2, 1982

Class: 07

Docket No.: 93-224T

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GREGORY P. LaPOINTE, whose postal address is Suite 1201, Chapel Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510-2802, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notic of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG

Date 12 th August 2008

By

Signature

Weli Thuer

Name

DIRECTUR I

Title

1